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Office Hours: 9am — 5pm Monday through Friday
Viewing hours: 3pm — 5pm Monday through Friday

Exceptions by funeral director approved appointment only; A two-day advanced notice by the family is required to schedule a viewing or
as approved by the funeral director. * the funeral home is closed Saturday & Sunday

TO THE FAMILIES WE SERVE:

Goods and Services: The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the
items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or
other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the
statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Payment Policy: In order to provide our competitively low prices, payment is due at the time of the arrangement meeting. We
accept cash, credit or debit cards, and checks.

PACKAGED SERVICES
DIRECT CREMATION PACKAGE - decedent under 3001bs

COST SAVINGS SUMMARY:

BASIC SERVICES: FUNERAL DIRECTOR, STAFF & OVERHEAD $ 1,350.00
FILE DEATH CERTIFICATE $ 225.00
TRANSPORT DECEASED FROM PLACE OF DEATH (within Eugene/Springfield and local surrounding

area; additional charge per mile one-way shown below; additional charge for additional attendants as needed $ 493.00

shown below)
REFRIGERATION CARE (Oregon law requires either embalming or refrigeration after 24-hours; no charge up

to 7-days in connection with our cremation or burial services; refrigeration care is required by Oregon Law, the $ 633.00
charge shown at the right is for a 7-day hold)

CREMATION-ITEMIZED (for safety reasons we do not cremate remains in caskets) $ 693.00

TOTAL ITEMIZED COST| $ 3,394.00

DISCOUNTED PACKAGE PRICE]| $ 993.00

OTHER DIRECT CREMATION PACKAGE OPTIONS

FTC Disclosure: If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the
body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering).

BARIATRIC DIRECT CREMATION PACKAGE - decedent over 300lbs
COST SAVING SUMARY:

BASIC SERVICES: FUNERAL DIRECTOR, STAFF & OVERHEAD $ 1,350.00
FILE DEATH CERTIFICATE $ 225.00
TRANSPORT DECEASED FROM PLACE OF DEATH (within Eugene/Springfield and local surrounding

area; additional charge per mile one-way shown below; additional charge for additional attendants as needed $ 493.00

shown below)
REFRIGERATION CARE (Oregon law requires either embalming or refrigeration after 24-hours; no charge up

to 7-days in connection with our cremation or burial services; refrigeration care is required by Oregon Law, the $ 633.00
charge shown at the right is for a 7-day hold)
AIR TRAY $ 493.00
BARIATRIC CREMATION-ITEMIZED (decedent between 300-400 Ibs, minimum shown at right; for safety $ 1.193.00
reasons we do not cremate remains in caskets) B
TRANSPORT TO PORTLAND $ 658.00
TOTAL ITEMIZED COST| $ 5,045.00
DISCOUNTED PACKAGE PRICE| $ 1,993.00

Prices are effective August 2023 and are subject to change without notice.
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RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME - VIA PORTLAND

DEFINITION OF RECEIVING: The funeral home is hired to receive the remains from out of state via van transport or via airline carrier.

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PACKAGE

COST SAVINGS SUMMARY':

BASIC SERVICES: FUNERAL DIRECTOR, STAFF & OVERHEAD $ 1,350.00
TRANSPORT DECEASED FROM PLACE OF DEATH (within Eugene/Springfield and local surrounding

area; additional charge per mile one-way shown below; additional charge for additional attendants as needed $ 493.00
shown below)

AIRPORT RECEIVING SERVICE $ 135.00
REFRIGERATION CARE (Oregon law requires either embalming or refrigeration after 24-hours; no charge up

to 7-days in connection with our cremation or burial services; refrigeration care is required by Oregon Law, the $ 633.00
charge shown at the right is for a 7-day hold)

TRANSPORTATION FROM THE PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT $ 658.00

Note: Permits or other paper work provided by shipping funeral home. No other service is provided in
connection with this item.

TOTAL ITEMIZED COST
DISCOUNTED PACKAGE PRICE

3,269.00
1,733.00

&+ |H

FORWARDING REMAINS PACKAGE
DEFINITION OF FORWARD: The funeral home is hired to ship the remains with either or both van transport or via airline carrier.

VIA VAN TRANSPORT:
COST SAVINGS SUMMARY:
BASIC SERVICES: FUNERAL DIRECTOR, STAFF & OVERHEAD
FILE DEATH CERTIFICATE
TRANSPORT DECEASED FROM PLACE OF DEATH (within Eugene/Springfield and local surrounding
area; additional charge per mile one-way shown below; additional charge for additional attendants as needed $ 493.00

shown below)
REFRIGERATION CARE (Oregon law requires either embalming or refrigeration after 24-hours; no charge up

1,350.00
225.00

©“ H

to 7-days in connection with our cremation or burial services; refrigeration care is required by Oregon Law, the $ 633.00
charge shown at the right is for a 7-day hold)
VAN TRANSPORTATION (within the Eugene/Springfield area*) $ 333.00

*Additional mileage charges may apply.
Note: Embalming may be required by law or if duration of transportation exceeds 6-hours. Embalming charges may apply. A casket for
this package is sold separately.

TOTAL ITEMIZED COST| $ 3,034.00
DISCOUNTED PACKAGE PRICE (does not include mileage)| $ 2,333.00
VIA PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT: (outside our service area)
COST SAVINGS SUMMARY:
BASIC SERVICES: FUNERAL DIRECTOR, STAFF & OVERHEAD $ 1,350.00
FILE DEATH CERTIFICATE $ 225.00
TRANSPORT DECEASED FROM PLACE OF DEATH (within Eugene/Springfield and local surrounding
area; additional charge per mile one-way shown below; additional charge for additional attendants as needed $ 493.00

shown below)
REFRIGERATION CARE (Oregon law requires either embalming or refrigeration after 24-hours; no charge up

to 7-days in connection with our cremation or burial services; refrigeration care is required by Oregon Law, the $ 633.00
charge shown at the right is for a 7-day hold)

AIRLINE SHIPPING CONTAINER - REQUIRED $ 333.00
VAN TRANSPORT TO PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT $ 658.00
AIR CARGO SHIPPING LIASON $ 300.00
Note: Embalming may be required by shipping company or if duration of transportation exceeds 6-hours. Embalming charges may
apply. A casket for this package is sold separately.
TOTAL ITEMIZED COST| $ 4,285.00
DISCOUNTED PACKAGE PRICE (does not include flight)| $ 3,133.00

Prices are effective August 2023 and are subject to change without notice.
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CELEBRATION OF LIFE SERVICE WITH CREMATION PACKAGE
DEFINITION OF CELEBRATION OF LIFE (Memorial Service): The deceased is not present. An officiant addresses attendees whether
seated or standing.

COST SAVINGS SUMMARY: :

BASIC SERVICES: FUNERAL DIRECTOR, STAFF & OVERHEAD $ 1,350.00
FILE DEATH CERTIFICATE $ 225.00
USE OF THE FACILITIES AND STAFF TO COORDINATE THE FUNERAL AT ANDREASON'S

CHAPEL 933.00
TRANSPORT DECEASED FROM PLACE OF DEATH (within Eugene/Springfield and local surrounding

area; additional charge per mile one-way shown below; additional charge for additional attendants as needed $ 493.00

shown below)

REFRIGERATION CARE (Oregon law requires either embalming or refrigeration after 24-hours; no charge up

to 7-days in connection with our cremation or burial services; refrigeration care is required by Oregon Law, the $ 633.00
charge shown at the right is for a 7-day hold)

STOCK FOLDERS - NO PHOTO (sold in sets of 100) 133.00
MEMORIAL GUEST BOOK (inscriptions and/or text and photo provided by the family) 93.00

$

$
CREMATION-ITEMIZED (for safety reasons we do not cremate remains in caskets) $ 693.00

$

$

$

TOTAL ITEMIZED COST 4,553.00
DISCOUNTED PACKAGE PRICE 2,993.00
SERVICE HELD AT YOUR LOCAL FACILITY (additional mileage applies outside our local service area) 533.00

FUNERAL SERVICE WITH CREMATION PACKAGE

DEFINITION OF FUNERAL.: Deceased is present at the service where an officiant addresses the attendees who are typically seated. The
funeral is sometimes followed by a committal service at the grave. See definition of committal service above.

COST SAVINGS SUMMARY':
BASIC SERVICES: FUNERAL DIRECTOR, STAFF & OVERHEAD $ 1,350.00
FILE DEATH CERTIFICATE $ 225.00
USE OF THE FACILITIES AND STAFF TO COORDINATE THE FUNERAL AT ANDREASON'S
CHAPEL 933.00
TRANSPORT DECEASED FROM PLACE OF DEATH (within Eugene/Springfield and local surrounding
area; additional charge per mile one-way shown below; additional charge for additional attendants as needed $ 493.00
shown below)
REFRIGERATION CARE (Oregon law requires either embalming or refrigeration after 24-hours; no charge up
to 7-days in connection with our cremation or burial services; refrigeration care is required by Oregon Law, the $ 633.00
charge shown at the right is for a 7-day hold)
RENTAL CASKET $ 1,993.00
WASHING & DISINFECTING THE BODY (in connection with a service when no embalming is requested or $ 133.00
required) '
DRESS, CASKETING, COSMETOLOGY $ 263.00
VIEWING DURING REGULAR BUSINESS HOURS (one hour) $ 333.00
STOCK FOLDERS - NO PHOTO (sold in sets of 100) $ 133.00
MEMORIAL GUEST BOOK (inscriptions and/or text and photo provided by the family) $ 93.00
CREMATION-ITEMIZED (for safety reasons we do not cremate remains in caskets) $ 693.00
Note: A viewing on a date other than the day of service, add $100
Surcharge for caskets, outer burial containers, and other merchandise delivered by vendors will apply.
TOTAL ITEMIZED COST| $ 7,275.00
DISCOUNTED PACKAGE PRICE| $ 4,993.00

Prices are effective August 2023 and are subject to change without notice.
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DEFINITION OF FUNERAL.: Deceased is present at the service where an officiant addresses the attendees who are typically seated.

The funeral is sometimes followed by a committal service at the grave. See definition of committal service above.

BASIC SERVICES: FUNERAL DIRECTOR, STAFF & OVERHEAD $ 1,350.00
FILE DEATH CERTIFICATE $ 225.00
USE OF THE FACILITIES AND STAFF TO COORDINATE THE FUNERAL AT ANDREASON'S
933.00
CHAPEL
TRANSPORT DECEASED FROM PLACE OF DEATH (within Eugene/Springfield and local surrounding
area; additional charge per mile one-way shown below; additional charge for additional attendants as needed $ 493.00
shown below)
REFRIGERATION CARE (Oregon law requires either embalming or refrigeration after 24-hours; no charge up
to 7-days in connection with our cremation or burial services; refrigeration care is required by Oregon Law, the $ 633.00
charge shown at the right is for a 7-day hold)
CLAIRE CASKET (metal construction) $ 1,985.54
DRESS, CASKETING, COSMETOLOGY, WASH AND DISINFECT $ 396.00
HEARSE TRANSPORT (hearse transport within our Eugene/Springfield service area only; our hearse is a $ 633.00
converted Honda van; our utility vans are typically silver in color) '
VIEWING DURING REGULAR BUSINESS HOURS (one hour, prior to service) $ 333.00
MEMORIAL GUEST BOOK (inscriptions and/or text and photo provided by the family) $ 93.00
STOCK FOLDERS - NO PHOTO (sold in sets of 100) $ 133.00
Note: Cemetery costs not included. Embalming is required if duration of transportation exceeds 6-hours.
Surcharge for caskets, outer burial containers, and other merchandise delivered by vendors will apply.
TOTAL ITEMIZED COST| $ 7,207.54
DISCOUNTED FUNERAL PACKAGE INCLUDING CLAIRE CASKET| $ 4,993.00
COMMITTAL SERVICE - ADDITIONAL CHARGE (available with funeral service package only -committal $ 933.00
DEFINITION OF COMMITTAL SERVICE: A committal service at the grave is brief, whereas the graveside
service has all of the elements of a funeral, but is held near or next to the open grave depending on the season
of the year. The length of the graveside service is the same compared to a funeral service, a committal service
is typically fifteen minutes or less.
ROSARY SERVICE - ADDITIONAL CHARGE (available with funeral service package only) $ 633.00

GRAVESIDE SERVICE PACKAGE

DEFINITION OF GRAVESIDE: Deceased is present at the cemetery where an officiant addresses attendees whether seated or standing.

BASIC SERVICES: FUNERAL DIRECTOR, STAFF & OVERHEAD $ 1,350.00
FILE DEATH CERTIFICATE $ 225.00
USE OF THE FACILITIES AND STAFF TO COORDINATE THE FUNERAL AT CEMETERY $ 933.00
TRANSPORT DECEASED FROM PLACE OF DEATH (within Eugene/Springfield and local surrounding
area; additional charge per mile one-way shown below; additional charge for additional attendants as needed $ 493.00
shown below)
REFRIGERATION CARE (Oregon law requires either embalming or refrigeration after 24-hours; no charge up
to 7-days in connection with our cremation or burial services; refrigeration care is required by Oregon Law, the $ 633.00
charge shown at the right is for a 7-day hold)
DRESS, CASKETING, COSMETOLOGY, WASH AND DISINFECT $ 396.00
CLAIRE CASKET (metal construction) $ 1,985.54
HEARSE TRANSPORT (hearse transport within our Eugene/Springfield service area only; our hearse is a
. - . . - $ 633.00
converted Honda van; our utility vans are typically silver in color)
MEMORIAL GUEST BOOK (inscriptions and/or text and photo provided by the family) $ 93.00
STOCK FOLDERS - NO PHOTO (sold in sets of 100) $ 133.00
Note: Cemetery costs not included. Embalming is required if duration of transportation exceeds 6-hours.
Surcharge for caskets, outer burial containers, and other merchandise delivered by vendors will apply.
TOTAL ITEMIZED COST| $ 6,874.54
DISCOUNTED FUNERAL PACKAGE INCLUDING CLAIRE CASKET| $ 4,333.00

Prices are effective August 2023 and are subject to change without notice.
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DEFINITION OF IMMEDIATE BURIAL: There are no attendees at the cemetery at the time the deceased is buried. This arrangement

including date and time of the event is coordinated between the funeral home and cemetery only.

COST SAVINGS SUMMARY: :

BASIC SERVICES: FUNERAL DIRECTOR, STAFF & OVERHEAD $ 1,350.00
FILE DEATH CERTIFICATE $ 225.00
TRANSPORT DECEASED FROM PLACE OF DEATH (within Eugene/Springfield and local surrounding
area; additional charge per mile one-way shown below; additional charge for additional attendants as needed $ 493.00
shown below)
REFRIGERATION CARE (Oregon law requires either embalming or refrigeration after 24-hours; no charge up
to 7-days in connection with our cremation or burial services; refrigeration care is required by Oregon Law, the $ 633.00
charge shown at the right is for a 7-day hold)
CASKETING $ 143.00
UTILITY VAN TRANSPORT (within Eugene/Springfield area; typically silver in color) $ 333.00
Note: An outer burial container is sold separately per cemetery requirement. Cemetery costs not included. Embalming
may be required if duration of transportation exceeds 6-hours. Embalming charges may apply. A casket for this package
is sold separately.

TOTAL ITEMIZED COST| $ 3,177.00

PACKAGE PRICE| $ 1,333.00

CASKETED IMMEDIATE BURIAL OPTIONS:
Immediate burial with casket provided by family $ 1,333.00
Immediate burial with the basic alternative container ("Whitman™) $ 3,189.77
Immediate burial with the Claire casket $ 3,318.54

WITNESSED IMMEDIATE BURIAL PACKAGE

DEFINITION OF WITNESS BURIAL: Family present at the cemetery to watch the burial process. The funeral home coordinates with
cemetery staff for this event. An officiant is not present, there are no formalities or interaction with cemetery staff with regard to those
who gather to watch the burial. The family is expected to watch at a safe distance to avoid accidental contact with heavy equipment

required to complete the burial.

COST SAVINGS SUMMARY: :

BASIC SERVICES: FUNERAL DIRECTOR, STAFF & OVERHEAD $ 1,350.00
FILE DEATH CERTIFICATE $ 225.00
TRANSPORT DECEASED FROM PLACE OF DEATH (within Eugene/Springfield and local surrounding
area; additional charge per mile one-way shown below; additional charge for additional attendants as needed $ 493.00
shown below)
REFRIGERATION CARE (Oregon law requires either embalming or refrigeration after 24-hours; no charge up
to 7-days in connection with our cremation or burial services; refrigeration care is required by Oregon Law, the $ 633.00
charge shown at the right is for a 7-day hold)
CASKETING $ 143.00
UTILITY VAN TRANSPORT (within Eugene/Springfield area; typically silver in color) $ 333.00
Note: An outer burial container is sold separately per cemetery requirement. Cemetery costs not included.
Embalming may be required if duration of transportation exceeds 6-hours. Embalming charges may apply. A
casket for this package is sold separately.

TOTAL ITEMIZED COST| $ 3,177.00

PACKAGE PRICE| $ 2,333.00

Witnessed immediate burial with casket provided by family $ 2,333.00
Witnessed immediate burial with Whitman casket $ 4,189.77
Witnessed immediate burial with a Claire Casket $ 4,318.54

Prices are effective August 2023 and are subject to change without notice.
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IN-HOME ARRANGEMENT (cost for a Director to go to the home for arrangements in local service area) $ 130.00
PRE ARRANGEMENT MEETING / DOCUMENTATION INITIALIZE FEE (meet with client, initialize $ 93.00
client file, add file to funeral home database, payment planning, funds received committed to trust or insurance) )
AFTER HOURS ARRANGEMENT FEE (cost for director to stay after business hours to meet with family) $ 53.00
ATTENDANTS - additional attendants for removal, see TRANSPORTATION
AUTOPSY
USE OF OUR PREPARATION SUITE (Our prep room is a regulated sanitary space, maximum of 3-hours);
R . - o . . $ 693.00
this suite is for use by specialist contractors only assisting the family in an independent capacity)
TRANSPORT REMAINS FOR AUTOPSY - (Local transportation Only, includes to and from location) $ 793.00
ASHES HANDLING
DIVIDING CREMATED REMAINS - dividing the ashes beyond four parts $ 10.00
PLACE ASHES IN MULTIPLE RECEPTACLES BROUGHT IN BY FAMILY (each container) $5 each
TRANSFER ASHES TO OTHER URN OR RECEPTACLE (ashes prepared by other funeral home; 48 hours $ 30.00
prep required) '
BASIC SERVICES CHARGE
BASIC SERVICES: FUNERAL DIRECTOR, STAFF & OVERHEAD - This fee for our basic services and
overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select (this fee is already included in
our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains). Our fee for the
basic services includes, but is not limited to, staff to respond to the initial request for services, arrangement
conference with family and/or responsible parties, arrangement of the disposition, preparation and filing of
necessary authorization and permits, shelter of remains and coordination with those providing other portions of | $ 1,350.00
the funeral, such as the cemetery, crematory, vault companies, and others as required plus 24-hour attention to
details. This service charge does not include directing the funeral, graveside or memorial/celebration of life
service event, thus the “coordinate” charge. Also included in this charge are overhead expenses relative to our
facility such as professional licensing, legal and accounting fees, insurance, building and utility expenses,
maintenance, taxes, equipment, furnishinas, inventory costs, record & bookkeeping, secretarial and
BURIAL - CELEBRATION OF LIFE - GATHERINGS - (prices shown below do not include cemetery costs)
IMMEDIATE BURIAL PACKAGE (casket by family; within Eugene/Springfield; no family present; see $ 1.333.00
itemized costs section) T
WITNESS IMMEDIATE BURIAL PACKAGE (available with immediate burial package only, this is not a formal
graveside service, no officient or speaker is present. Includes coordination with the cemetery, family, open/close $ 2,333.00
company, service time coordination, etc.)
FUNERAL SERVICE PACKAGE (includes Claire or equivalent casket, see itemized cost section, page 5) $ 4,993.00
WITNESS INTERMENT AT CEMETERY FOLLOWING FUNERAL (this is not a committal or graveside) $ 350.00
GRAVESIDE FUNERAL SERVICE (this is a formal funeral service at the cemetery; see itemized cost) $ 4,333.00
FUNERAL SERVICE PACKAGE WITH CREMATION $ 4,993.00
ROSARY SERVICE - ADDITIONAL CHARGE (available with funeral service package only) $ 633.00
COMMITTAL SERVICE - ADDITIONAL CHARGE (available with funeral service package only - $ 933.00
committal on same day as funeral) :
SERVICE AFTER REGULAR BUSINESS HOURS (funeral home overtime) - ADDITIONAL CHARGE $ 433.00
SERVICE HELD AT YOUR LOCAL FACILITY (additional mileage applies outside our local service area) $ 533.00
WEEKEND SERVICE (funeral home and staffing overtime) - ADDITIONAL CHARGE $ 793.00
USE OF THE FACILITIES AND STAFF TO COORDINATE THE FUNERAL AT ANDREASON'S
$ 933.00
CHAPEL
USE OF THE FACILITIES AND STAFF TO COORDINATE THE FUNERAL AT CEMETERY $ 933.00
USE OF THE FACILITIES AND STAFF TO COORDINATE THE FUNERAL AT OTHER FACILITY $ 933.00

Prices are effective August 2023 and are subject to change without notice.
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CASKETS (see Disclaimer of Warranties; a complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)

Caskets range in price. Our highest priced casket shown on our casket price list:| $ 3,938.00
Our lowest priced casket shown on our casket price list:| $ 1,857.00
CEMETERY SERVICES
GRAVE OPEN & CLOSE (Single or double depth) per quote
URN GRAVE OPEN & CLOSE (tent & chairs setup not included) per quote
GRAVE PREPARATION COMPANY - (overtime charges may apply) per quote
TENT & CHAIR SETUP (graveside services) per quote
INSTALL VAULT OR GRAVE BOX (vault or grave box provided by family or by others) per guote
REMOVE EARTH FROM SITE WHEN REQUIRED BY CEMETERY per quote
GRAVE MARKER & INSTALLATION COST (custom order per quote from Manufacturer; grave markers
. . . . per quote
require the written approval of the family before the order is completed)
CREDIT CARD CONVENIENCE FEE
[$20 FEE OVER $500; $30 FEE OVER $1,000 see left |
CREMATION SERVICES
CREMATION-ITEMIZED (for safety reasons we do not cremate remains in caskets) $ 693.00
BARIATRIC CREMATION-ITEMIZED (decedent between 300-400 Ibs, minimum shown at right; for safety $ 1.193.00
reasons we do not cremate remains in caskets) U
SIMPLE CREMATION PACKAGE (decedent less than 300 Ibs - see page 2 for discription) $ 993.00
BARIATRIC CREMATION PACKAGE (decedent between 300-450 Ibs) $ 1,993.00
EXPEDITE CREMATION (additional charge - available with cremation package only) $ 200.00
CREMATION WITH FUNERAL & RENTAL CASKET (See page 4; surcharges may apply) $ 4,993.00
CREMATION COMMITTAL - additional charge (in connection with "Cremation with Funeral & Rental
" $ 633.00
Casket" above only)
SCHEDULED CREMATION WITH FAMILY SEATED IN CHAPEL (additional charge - this is not a witness
- L . . . $ 193.00
cremation; coordination with funeral home, crematorium, & family)
WITNESSED CREMATION (additional charge (30-mins max in crematory; available with cremation package only) $ 593.00
SCATTER ASHES FOR THE FAMILY (per funeral home schedule) $ 393.00
CELEBRATION OF LIFE SERVICE WITH SIMPLE CREMATION (see page 4) $ 2,993.00
INFANT/CHILD CREMATION (less than 12-years old, discounted simple cremation package; state fees, cremation provided
death certificates, and merchandise costs paid for by family) for free
CREMATION URNS - PRICE VARIES - $43 & up see left
FILLING RECEPTACLES - SEE "ASHES HANDLING"
REMOVE PACEMAKER (licensed professional required) $ 30.00
ALKALINE HYDROLYSIS per quote
DEATH CERTIFICATES
FILE DEATH CERTIFICATE $ 225.00
COURIER FEE (coordinate pickup and delivery of death certificates) $ 30.00
CHANGE OR AMEND A DEATH CERTIFICATE - (after approved by family or at family request) $ 35.00
MAIL DEATH CERTIFICATES - USPS PRIORITY MAIL $ 43.00
MAIL DEATH CERTIFICATES - USPS PRIORITY EXPRESS OR UPS/FEDEX $ 50.00
DEATH CERTIFICATE EXPEDITE FEE (direct delivery & pickup to and from the doctor & county within $ 113.00
our service area) '
DEATH CERTIFICATES $ 25.00
DNA
[DNA HOME BANKING IE 333.00 |

Prices are effective August 2023 and are subject to change without notice.



EFFECTS (returning / handling)
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LAUNDER THE CLOTHES OF THE DECEASED (cost per load of laundry)

35.00

SHIP THE BELONGINGS OF THE DECEASED TO THE FAMILY (minimum charge $93)

w|es

93.00

EMBALMING -see preparation of remains

FEES

[OREGON STATE FILING FEE (OMCB, CAT, tracking/handling/forwarding)

| $

53.00 |

FUNERAL SERVICES - SEE BURIAL OR CREMATION sections

FOLDERS, REGISTRATION BOOK, OTHER MERCHANDISE

MEMORIAL GUEST BOOK (inscriptions and/or text and photo provided by the family)

93.00

STOCK FOLDERS - NO PHOTO (sold in sets of 100)

133.00

CUSTOM FOLDER - - INCLUDES PHOTO (sold in sets of 100)

173.00

50 ADDITIONAL PRINTS - ANY TYPE

AR |P|P

70.00

FORWARDING THE REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

Van Transport: Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and overhead, transport deceased to funeral

area - additional mileage charges apply outside our local service area, see last page of this document for
Transportation pricing)

hours. A casket is sold separately.

home, embalming and/or refrigeration care (embalming or refrigeration required by Oregon law after 24hours
of the funeral home taking custody of remains), van transport to common carrier (within Eugene / Springfield

* Additional mileage charges may apply. Embalming may be required if duration of transportation exceeds 6-

2,333.00

Portland International Airport: Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and overhead, transport

law after 24hours of the funeral home taking custody of remains), van transport to common carrier.

* Additional mileage and/or airport receiving service charges will apply. Embalming may be required by
shipping company or if duration of flight / transportation exceeds 6-hours. Embalming charges may apply. A
casket is sold separately. Airline transport flight cargo shipment charge per quote in every case.

deceased to funeral home, embalming and/or refrigeration care (embalming or refrigeration required by Oregon

3,133.00

INSURANCE CLAIM SERVICES - see STATEMENT PROCESSING FEES

NEWSPAPERS

|Death Notice (Exclusive to Register Guard), this is not an obituary.

59.00

OBITUARIES - obituaries are handled by family

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINER (see Disclaimer of Warranties; a complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home)

Outer burial containers range in price. Our highest priced container on our Outer Burial Container price list:| $ 12,353.00
Our lowest priced container (grave box) on our Outer Burial Container price list:| $ 1,243.00
PET CREMATION
CREMATION - PRIVATE - LESS THAN 250Ibs - Includes refrigeration care and simple pet urn. Pets are
- . . L . $ 350.00
received during funeral home office hours. After hours and weekend receiving is not available.)

PRE ARRANGEMENT (see Arrangement Meeting section)

Prices are effective August 2023 and are subject to change without notice.
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PREPARATION OF THE REMAINS - PRESERVATION, RESTORATION, & REFRIGERATION SERVICES

PRI

SHI

EMBALMING - Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary,
however, if you se_lect certain funeral arrangements, such as a fune_ral with viewing. _If you do nqt want embfalming, you $ 633.00
usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or
immediate burial.
DRESSING, CASKETING & COSMETOLOGY PACKAGE $ 263.00
DRESSING. SHROUDING, OR OTHER COVERINGS $ 143.00
CASKETING $ 143.00
COSMETOLOGY $ 143.00
HAIR DRESSING (services provided by a professional) per quote
WA_SI—(;I)NG & DISINFECTING THE BODY (in connection with a service when no embalming is requested or $ 133.00
require
ADVANCED REMAINS RESTORATION (autopsy, trauma, etc.) $ 633.00
LIMITED REMAINS RESTORATION (minimal trauma) $ 393.00
REFRIGERATION CARE (Oregon law requires either embalming or refrigeration after 24-hours; no charge up
to 7-days in connection with our cremation or burial services; refrigeration care is required by Oregon Law, the | $ 633.00
charge shown at the right is for a 7-day hold)
ADDITIONAL DAILY CHARGE FOR REFRIGERATION AFTER 7-DAYS $ 113.00
ALKALINE HYDROLYSIS per quote
NTS
TAKE THUMB OR FINGER PRINT $ 25.00
TAKE HAND OR FOOT PRINT $ 60.00
PROCUREMENT REQUEST
[ (special family requests, locks of hair; does not include removing implant from the deceased) [ $ 33.00 |
RECEPTION AFTER SERVICE
|Inc|udes 7-dozen cookies, punch, & coffee - (this is typically enough for a gathering of 100-people) | $ 333.00 |
RECEIVING THE REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME - VIA PDX
FROM PDX - Basic services funeral director, staff & overhead, refrigeration care, (embalming or refrigeration required
by Oregon law after 24hours of funeral home taking custody of remains), transport deceased to our funeral home (two $ 1733.00
attendants if needed; itemized price service van), transportation to cemetery or crematory. *Additional charges for airport '
receiving service fee may apply.
FROM A LOCAL FUNERAL HOME (additional mileage applies out of our service area) $ 493.00
PPING / DELIVERING CHARGES
DOMESTIC SHIPPING - STANDARD URN OR PLASTIC CASE $ 233.00
SHIP EFFECTS (by weight, this is a minimum charge) $ 73.00
SHIPPING OVERSIZED ITEMS IN NON-STANDARD BOX per quote
INTERNATIONAL SHIPPING OF REMAINS OR URN - NOT OFFERED not offered
DELIVER ASHES WITHIN EUGENE/SPRINGFIELD AREA $ 73.00
AIR TRAY OR COMBO UNIT $ 493.00
STATEMENT PROCESSING FEES
PRIVATE INSURANCE CLAIM / ENTITIES TAKING RESPONSIBILITY TO PAY STATEMENT:
Separate claim submittal to insurance or other entity that accepts responsibility to pay the statement in full on $ 313.00
behalf of family.
THIRD-PARTY STATEMENT PROCESSING FEE: person with the right to control the disposition indicates
at the arrangement meeting that a third-party is paying the statement resulting in a delay of payment and the $ 133.00
need for the funeral home director or staff to contact another entity or party for the purpose of paying the '
statement in full; note from page 1, payment in-full is due at the time of the arrangement meeting.
INDIGENT STATEMENT PROCESSING RECOVERY FEE: Reimbursement to funeral home for work
required to make claim to state of Oregon indigent fund, including work required to reimburse the state for $ 833.00
funds paid when family comes forward at a future date to claim the cremains.

Prices are effective August 2023 and are subject to change without notice.
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TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORT DECEASED FROM PLACE OF DEATH (within Eugene/Springfield and local surrounding area; additional $ 493.00
charge per mile one-way shown below; additional charge for additional attendants as needed shown below) '
ADDITIONAL ATTENDANTS (Required for the proper handling of the deceased, safety of funeral home $ 93.00
staff, charged per each attendant) )
OUT OF AREA SECOND ATTENDANT (Sutherlin, Roseburg, Oakridge, Florence, etc.) $ 193.00
HEARSE TRANSPORT (hearse transport within our Eugene/Springfield service area only; our hearse is a
- . . . $ 633.00
converted Honda van; our utility vans are typically silver in color)
UTILITY VAN TRANSPORT (within Eugene/Springfield area; typically silver in color) $ 333.00
ADDITIONAL MILEAGE CHARGE - PER MILE (outside Eugene/Springfield area; applied per mile on a one $ 6.33
way basis) )
TRANSFER OF DECEASED FOR AUTOPSY (to & from facility in our local area; must be paid in advance
s I $ 793.00
of transport, within Eugene/Springfield area)
TRANSPORT TO - OR - FROM THE PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (additional charge, one- $ 658.00
way delivery) .
VIEWING ( Includes use of the facilities & staff ) *Viewings cannot be split to occur on separate days
ONE-HOUR VIEWING DURING: (Preparation of the body. Does not include dressing or embalming.
Coverings provided )
Week days, 9am - 4pm $ 333.00
Saturday, Sunday, and Weekdays after 4pm $ 633.00
Ceremonial bathing and dressing; Ceremonial preparation by family; 1 - hour $ 333.00
Additional hour of viewing (week day or week end) $ 133.00
MINIMUM VIEWING (closing the eyes and mouth, use of chapel, 20-minute duration during normal $ 193.00
business hours) '
FAMILY PROCUREMENT (This is a brief viewing with minimal preperation, A time for families to procure $ 133.00
prints, hairlocks, DNA etc. No supplies Provided by Andreason's) )
WHOLE BODY DONATION
FUNERAL SERVICE PROVIDER LIASON LEAD WITH WHOLE BODY COMPANY: Direct family to the
whole body donation facility, coordinate with donor company(s), provide submittals to donor company(s), $ 333.00
coordinate with physician's office; transportation and other services are charged separately.

Prices are effective August 2023 and are subject to change without notice.
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CASKET PRICE LIST

Andreason's Cremation & Burial Service, Springfield - (541) 485-6659
Buell Funeral Chapel - (541) 747-1266
American Burial & Cremation of Oregon (541)-726-9935
320 N. 6" Street; Springfield, OR 97477; Fax: (541) 747-4131

WOOD CASKETS

NAME DESCRIPTION PRICE
WALGROVE POPLAR, POLISHED DARK WALNUT/SHADED FINISH, WHITE CREPE INTERIOR $ 3,521
TUSCANY PECAN SATIN FINISH, ALMOND VELVET INTERIOR $ 3,938
CHAPEL HILL - CLEAR FINISH PINE, NATURAL WOOD HIGH GLOSS FINISH, ALMOND VELVET INTERIOR $ 3,521
SHELLBROOK FIBERWOOD, LAMINATED CHERRY FINISH, ROSETAN CREPE INTERIOR $ 3,521
RENTAL CASKET NATURAL OAK - MEDIUM FINISH $ 1,993

METAL CASKETS

NAME DESCRIPTION PRICE
LILAC 18-GAUGE STEEL, LAVENDER FINISH, PINK CREPE INTERIOR $ 3,521
||GOING HOME 18-GAUGE STEEL, SPRUCE BLUE FINISH, BLUE CREPE INTERIOR $ 3,273
||MOTHER'S ROSE "Mother's White" 20-GAUGE STEEL, PINK CREPE INTERIOR $ 3,144
"NEWTON - oversized 20-GAUGE STEEL, BLUE CREPE INTERIOR (fits into the standard grave box shown below) $ 3,273
CLAIRE (REPLACES BRADFORD & 20-GAUGE STEEL, IVORY CREPE INTERIOR, COLORS INCLUDE: WHITE, BRONZE, BLUE, ROSE & $ 1.986
NEWPORT CASKETS) SILVER '

ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER,

NAME DESCRIPTION PRICE
WHITMAN BLUE LAMINATED, WHITE CREPE INTERIOR $ 1,857
ZIEGLER CASE HARD CASE, SEALED CASKET REQ'D FOR SHIPPING $ 2,372

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINER PRICE LIST

NAME DESCRIPTION PRICE
CONCRETE GRAVE BOX CONCRETE; DOES NOT SEAL $ 1,243
||MONTICELLO CONCRETE, SINGLE REINFORCED $ 1,993
CONTINENTAL CONCRETE, SINGLE REINFORCED $ 2,393
VENETIAN CONCRETE, SINGLE REINFORCED $ 2,903
SST TRIUNE DOUBLE-REINFORCED STAINLESS STEEL $ 4,573
CAMEO ROSE DOUBLE-REINFORCED STAINLESS STEEL $ 4,573
||THE WILBERT BRONZE TRIPLE-REINFORCED BRONZE ALLOY $ 12,353

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION DISCLOSURE

State or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such a container so the
grave will not settle to a greater depth into the ground. Either a grave liner or a burial vault will satisfy these requirements.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

Andreason’s Cremation & Burial Services, Springfield makes no representations or warranties regarding caskets, outer burial containers or other funeral goods sold by
the funeral home. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the goods sold with this funeral service are expressed written warranties, if any
extended by the manufacturer thereof. No other warranties expressed or implied, including the implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose,
are extended by the funeral home.

Prices are effective August 2023 and are subject to change without notice.
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